Written Answers
11. Hyderabad.
12. Ahmedabad.
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13. Jaipur.

14, Jammu.

15. Kathmandu.

16. Kulu.

17. Madras.

18. Phoolbag (Nainital).
19. Panna (Khajuraho).

20. Srinagar.

21. Trivandrum,
22. Udaipur.
23. Vijayawada.

24. Coimbatore.

Services to Phoolbag, Kulu and Panna are seasonal.

Nagarjunasagar is the only place of tourist importance, suggested by the Tourist Department, which is yet to be air linked.]

BRANCH SECRETARIAT oF MINISTRY OF Law 1Nv SourH INDIA

148 [ Surt U. S. DUGAL:
" SRt P. ABRAHAM:

Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to open a Branch Secretariat of the Ministry of Law in South India; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, where this branch is proposed to be established?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY oF LAW (SHRI JAGANATH Rao): (a) and (b) A proposal for the establishment of 5 Branch Secretariat of the Ministry of Law (Department of Legal Affairs) at Madras is under consideration of the Government.

[ 23 AUG. 1965]
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ENQUIRY AcAINST KHap: Gramopyog
BrawaN, DeLHEY

*149. Ser1 R. S. KHANDEKAR:
Will the Minister of SocIAL SEcurrry be pleaseq to state:

(a) whether the enquiry against the Khadi Gramodyog Bhawan, Delhi, conducted by the Central Vigilance Commission, has been completed; and

(b) if so. what are the results of the enquiry?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER 1™ 7THE
MINISTRY or LAW (SHrRI JAGANATH Rao): (a) No enquiry has been conducted by the Vigilance Commission against the Khadi Gramodyog Bhawan.

(b) Does not arise.

CAMEL MILK

*150. Surr K. 8. CHAVDA: Will

the Minister of Foop AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the nutritive value of camel’s milk; and
(b) whether it can be used in the same way as cow’s and buffaloe’s milk?

Tee MINISTER or FOOD anp AGRICULTURE (SHrRI C. SUBRAMAN-1aM): (a) Camel’s milk containg on an average 31.1 percent fat, 4.0 percent protein, 56 per cent sugar and 0'75 per cent ash ang should therefore be similar to cow’s milk in nutritive value. Detailed work on the nutritive value of camel’s milk has not been carried out in India so far.

(b) Though camel’s milk resembles very closely cow’s milk in composition, this milk has not been used extensively for fluid consumption.
Some section of the nomadic people of Rajasthan have been using this milk and is also probably mixing it with other milks in this area. Sinee sufficient quantities of camel's milk are not available, its utilisation has not been possible to an appreciable
, extent.

